## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2234328256 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/09/2022 01:20 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20221101698156

ST/CO Stamp 0-272-561-488 ST Tax \$337.00 CO Tax \$168.50

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE FILE # AF 1088932

THE GRANTOR, RedfinNow Borrower LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of DE and duly authorized to transact business in the state of IL, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, GRANTS, BARGAINS, CONVEYS, AND SELLS to THE GRANTEE(S): Sharon Mozes, of 6904 N. California Ave, Chicago, IL 60645, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 82 IN BUFFALO GROVE UNIT NO. 6, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 03-05-212-019-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 590 Hickory Drive, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

GRANTOR, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and represents that it can not done, or suffered to be done, anything whereby the premises herby conveyed is, or may be, in any manner ensumbered or charged, except as recited herein, and that it will warrant and defend the premises against all persons lawfully claiming by, through or under the GRANTOR, but not otherwise, subject to: Covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; acts done by or suffered through Buyer; all special governmental taxes or assessments confirmed and unconfirmed; homeowners or condominium association declaration and bylaws, if any; and general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of Closing

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Dated this	28th	_ day of	Novembe	<u> </u>	, 20	2	
RedfinNow Bo	orrower LLC, a Dela	aware limited li	ability cor	npany	·	•	
/ <u> </u>	elin, Team Mana			rower LLC			
	<i>A</i> ,				-		
STATE OF Wa	shington	, COUNT	TY OF T	hurston			SS.
individually, bu subscribed to the delivered the sa	ut as Team Marage ne foregoing instrum	of RedfinNow ent, appeared but free and volur	Borrower efore me th	LLC, persona is day in persona	lly known to b on, and acknow	e the same per ledged that sh	Shebon Kelin, not erson whose name is ne signed, sealed and including the release
Given under m	y hand and official s	eal, this 28	h	day of _	November	, 20	
	DAWN HEMPHIL NOTARY PUBLI STATE OF WASHING COMMISSION # 1981 MMISSION EXPIRES 03	C ITON 13	This nota	Notary Pub	lic ed the use of c	communicatio	(Notary Public)
Prepared by: Richard A. Duf Duffin & Dore, 1900 Ravinia P Orland Park, II	, LLC Place	<u> </u>	<b>-</b>	J	Clan	<b>Z</b> ,	,
Mail to: Sharon Mozes 590 Hickory D Buffalo Grove,				VILLAGE ( REAL ES	OF BUFFALO GF FATE TRANSFER T S \$ 1011	<b>11</b>	

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

Sharon Mozes 590 Hickory Drive Buffalo Grove, IL 60089